GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION & LITERACY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3435
TO BE ANSWERED ON 09.08.2021

KV in Pudducherry
3435. SHRI VE. VAITHILINGAM:
Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware that the Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) in Mahe region of UT of Puducherry is functioning in rented building for so many years since its inception; and

(b) if so, by when the construction of the dedicated building for the purpose is likely to be completed for use?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF EDUCATION
(SHRI DHARMENDRA PRADHAN)
(@) The Kendriya Vidyalaya (KV) in Mahe region of Union Territory (UT) of Puducherry is functioning in temporary building provided by sponsoring authority i.e. UT of Puducherry.

(b) Construction of permanent buildings for KVs is a continuous process, which depends upon identification of suitable land, completion of lease formalities in favour of KVS by the sponsoring authorities, submission of drawings / estimates by construction agency, availability of funds and requisite

approvals etc.
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